Groundwater Level (GWL) and Groundwater Quality (GWQ) Trend networks and Coastal Groundwater 
Quality (CGWQ) monitoring network. The District Trend networks monitor changes in groundwater 
levels and quality over time and are typically sampled every quarter. One hundred and four (104) Trend 
wells from Region II were included in the expanded network. The CGWQ monitoring network is a sub-
network of wells from the GWQ Trend network located along the District’s Gulf Coast and is sampled 
annually for saline water quality parameters.